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Registration Closes 15 Minutes Prior to The Start Of Each Event 

Date Friday Saturday Sunday 

Time 6:30 PM 9:00 PM 10:00 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 3:00 PM 5:30PM 9:00 PM 11:00 
AM 

11:30 
AM 

1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

Event Mixed 
Double 

501 / Cricket 

Draw 
Double 

501/Cricket 

Men’s 
Doubles 
Cricket 

Women’s WDF 
501 Singles 

SS/DF 

Men’s 
WDF 

501 Singles 
SS/DF 

Women’s 
Doubles 
Cricket 

Mixed Triples 
601 

SS/DF 

Draw 
Doubles 

501 / Cricket 

Men’s 
Doubles 

501 
SS/DF 

Women’s 
Double 

501 
SS/DF 

Women’s 
Singles 
Cricket 

Men's 
Singles 
Cricket 

Entry Fee $40/TM $15 $ 40/TM $ 25*# $ 25*# $40/TM $ 60/TM $15 $ 40/T
M 

$ 40/TM $25* $25* 

1st 
2nd 
3rd- 4th 
5th - 8th 
9th - 16th 
17th - 32nd 
33rd - 64th 

$600 
$300 
$150 
$ 80 
$ 50 

$600 
$300 
$150 
$ 80 
$ 50 

$700 
$350 
$180 
$120 
$ 60 

$600 
$300 
$150 
$ 70 
$ 40 

 

$1200 
$600 
$300 
$140 
$ 75 
$ 40 

 

$500 
$250 
$140 
$ 60 
$ 40 

 

$810 
$ 420 
$ 210 
$ 120 
$ 60 

$500 
$250 
$120 
$ 60 
$ 30 

$600 
$ 300 
$ 160 
$ 80 
$ 60 

$400 
$ 200 
$ 100 
$ 50 

$400 
$ 200 
$ 100 
$ 50 
$ 25 

$700 
$350 
$175 
$ 80 
$ 40 

Total $1920 $1920 $2370 $1800 $4200 $1590 $2610 $1470 $2020 $1000 $1200 $2040 

Tournament sponsors and hosts assume no responsibility for loss, accident or injury on premises. 
* Includes $ 2. 00 ADO Fee. # Includes $2.00 WDF Fee.  All entry fees include $1 per player for Dart Connect. 

Hosted By: 

Tournament Location: 

November 11-13 2022 

34th Annual 

2022 World Cup Nationals 

Events are best of 3 unless noted 
Men’s 501 WDF Singles 
Opening rounds: Best of 5 
Top 64: Best of 7 
Top 4: Best of 9 
Finals: Best of 11 
 
Women’s 501 WDF Singles 
Opening rounds: Best of 5 
Top 32: Best of 7 
Top 4: Best of 9 
Finals: Best of 11 
 
Cricket Singles 
Top 4 and Finals: Best of 5 
 

123 Old River Rd 
Andover, MA 01810    
(978) 975-3600 
Darters Rate $114 plus tax (single/double occupancy)  

Must Ask for Seacoast Open Rate   
Rate cut off date: Tuesday October 11, 2022 

             Tournament Directors: 
              Jen Pappalardo 603-953-5021 
               Mike Butters 207-256-7008 
             
           Email seacoastdarts@gmail.com 
       www.facebook.com/groups/seacoastopen 

During WDF 501 Singles there will be a dress code. There is no drinking in the field of play. There are no 
hats or headphones allowed while playing. Failure to meet these requirements will result in forfeiture. 


